
 

 

TITLE OF THE PROJECT: Libya Equal Access and 
Development for Recovery – “Recovery, Stability 
and Socio-economic Development in Libya”, 
Italian Component – Code: T05.437 
REF: WW-GVC/LIBYA/EUTF/2021/OLT01  

LOCAL OPEN TENDER  

PUBLICATION NOTICE 

 

Contract title: INVITATION TO BID / OPEN TENDER REHABILITATION OF 10 FACILITIES IN AZ 
ZAOUYIAH, LIBYA (3 distinct lots)  

Location: AL MAAMOURA, ALMAYAH, SORMAN AND SABRATHA MUNICIPALITIES – AZ 
ZAOUYIAH - LIBYA  

Publication reference: WW-GVC/LIBYA/EUTF/2021/OLT01 

Date: 26/03/2021 

WeWorld GVC Onlus (WeWorld GVC) has received a grant from EU Trust Fund, and it intends to 

launch an invitation to bid (ITB) in the framework of the project entitled Libya Equal Access and 

Development for Recovery – “Recovery, Stability and Socio-economic Development in Libya”, 

Italian Component - T05.437 

The subject of this tender procedure is the execution of the following works:  

o LOT 1: Rehabilitation of one health care facility in Al Maamoura municipality, two in Al 

Mayah municipality and rehabilitation of one school facility in Al Mayah municipality; 

o LOT 2: Rehabilitation of one health care facility and two school facilities in Sorman 

municipality; 

o LOT 3: Rehabilitation of three health care facilities in Sabratha municipality; 

Instructions to bid are comprehensively explained in the full ITB Tender Dossier. 

 

Tender Collection: 
The ITB/Tender Dossier will be available by email only, to the following address: 
ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it until 17/04/2021 by 11.59pm/23:59 

  

mailto:ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it


 

 

TITLE OF THE PROJECT: Libya Equal Access and 
Development for Recovery – “Recovery, Stability 
and Socio-economic Development in Libya”, 
Italian Component – Code: T05.437 
REF: WW-GVC/LIBYA/EUTF/2021/OLT01  

The following table shows the main stages of the tender procedure until the submission of an 
offer by the tenderer: 

Description of Activity  Date – Tripoli Time Details 

Online information session  01/04/2021 at 13:00/1m Online session on Microsoft Team where bidders, 

which withdrew the dossier, will be invited.  

One (1) site visit in one of the 

municipality (optional) 

Between 05/04/2021 

and 08/04/2021 from 

10am to 3pm/15:00 

The Contracting Authority will confirm the exact place 

and date one due time. Should any issue arise that 

would prevent the site visit to happen; the Contracting 

Authority will cancel it and notify the bidders. 

Deadline for Request for 

Clarifications 

  

11/04/2021 by 5pm/17:00 All requests for clarification must be submitted via 

email (in English) to ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it by the 

time and date mentioned.  

Deadline for Contracting 

Authority to Issue Clarification 

Response  

12/04/2021 by 5pm/17:00 Clarifications will be made via email to all parties who 

submitted a request. Contractors who asked 

clarifications will be kept anonymous.  

Deadline for Bids Submission 18/04/2021 by 

11.50pm/23:59 

The tender document must be signed, stamped and 

submitted by email only to the following email address:  
ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it 

Deadline is subject to extension based  on the project 

needs upon GVC formal notice only 

 

mailto:ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it
mailto:ly.tender@gvc.weworld.it

